
2012 Billy Goat Challenge MIDDLE 

SCHOOL BOYS RESULTS 

WODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Aug. 25, 2012 

76 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Howland                  68    1    9   11   13   34   41   43  13:24.0  

2:07.4 

  2 Woodridge                77    4    6    8   28   31   32   44  13:38.4  

1:12.6 

  3 Streetsboro             118    7   23   25   27   36   45       14:01.0  

1:08.2 

  4 Poland                  126   12   14   18   40   42   53   64  14:10.8  

1:28.6 

  5 Cvca                    133   15   19   20   30   49   54   55  14:12.1  

1:30.9 

  6 Girard                  151    2   21   22   46   60   62   67  14:22.6  

3:35.1 

  7 Austintown Fitch        152   16   24   26   39   47   48   58  14:24.6  

1:23.8 

  8 McDonald                167    3   29   35   37   63   72   75  14:35.3  

3:58.2 

  9 LaBrae                  226    5   38   51   61   71   76       15:27.1  

4:36.5 

 10 Garfield                269   10   56   66   68   69   70   73  16:17.2  

4:06.5 

 11 Firestone               274   17   50   52   77   78            17:28.7  

7:42.7 

 12 Crestwood               288   33   57   59   65   74   79       16:26.2  

4:48.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Struthers, United, Sebring 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Howland 

    1  Ethan Neff, 8              12:14.3    6:07 

    9  Chris Nogay, 8             13:22.0    6:41 



   11  Duncan Hamilton, 8         13:29.4    6:45 

   13  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:32.5    6:46 

   34  Brandon Gregory, 7         14:21.7    7:11 

   41  Stavan Shah, 8             14:53.1    7:27 

   43  Marc Snitzer, 7            15:00.3    7:30 

Total Time = 1:06:59.8     Total Places = 68 

 

2. Woodridge 

    4  Ryan Palm, 8               13:05.3    6:33 

    6  J J. Ward, 8               13:13.2    6:37 

    8  Yosef Elkund, 8            13:20.7    6:40 

   28  Ben Mehalik, 8             14:14.7    7:07 

   31  Tommy Muha, 8              14:17.9    7:09 

   32  Zack Conroy, 7             14:18.7    7:09 

   44  Walter Sterling, 7         15:03.2    7:32 

Total Time = 1:08:11.7     Total Places = 77 

 

3. Streetsboro 

    7  Ryan Wilkinson, 8          13:16.4    6:38 

   23  Jake Suttell, 8            14:03.9    7:02 

   25  Ian Israelson, 8           14:07.0    7:03 

   27  Kenny Guzy, 8              14:13.3    7:07 

   36  Alex Lanzdorf, 8           14:24.5    7:12 

   45  Jacob Fifik, 8             15:04.1    7:32 

Total Time = 1:10:04.9     Total Places = 118 

 

4. Poland 

   12  Andrew Comstock, 8         13:30.1    6:45 

   14  Marik Rogenski, 7          13:43.3    6:52 

   18  Peter Koulianos, 8         13:49.7    6:55 

   40  Sammy Dwyer, 7             14:52.6    7:26 

   42  Colin Roarty, 7            14:58.6    7:29 

   53  Christopher Economus, 8    15:23.6    7:42 

   64  Noah Landry, 7             17:00.4    8:30 

Total Time = 1:10:54.0     Total Places = 126 

 

5. Cvca 

   15  Mitch Seiple, 8            13:43.4    6:52 

   19  Georgio Miceli, 7          13:52.8    6:56 

   20  Eric Patrick, 7            13:53.9    6:57 

   30  Matt Engle, 7              14:16.4    7:08 

   49  Nate Sahr, 8               15:14.2    7:37 

   54  Daniel Kieta, 7            15:24.9    7:42 

   55  John O'Connor, 8           15:27.2    7:44 

Total Time = 1:11:00.5     Total Places = 133 

 

6. Girard 

    2  Derek Basinger, 8          12:31.9    6:16 

   21  Tyler Brown, 8             14:01.6    7:01 

   22  Josh Butler, 7             14:02.6    7:01 

   46  Tom McHenry, 7             15:09.9    7:35 

   60  Nathan Herring, 7          16:06.9    8:03 

   62  Carl Kenreich, 7           16:41.8    8:21 

   67  Scott Sharples, 8          17:27.8    8:44 

Total Time = 1:11:52.6     Total Places = 151 

 

7. Austintown Fitch 



   16  Tommy Drabison, 7          13:46.3    6:53 

   24  Brandon Sharp, 8           14:06.4    7:03 

   26  William Jones, 7           14:10.6    7:05 

   39  Dylan Betters, 7           14:49.6    7:25 

   47  Brendan Rozic, 7           15:10.1    7:35 

   48  Adam Cirbus, 8             15:10.5    7:35 

   58  Blake Ritchie, 8           15:50.7    7:55 

Total Time = 1:12:02.9     Total Places = 152 

 

8. McDonald 

    3  C J. Seitz, 8              12:54.8    6:27 

   29  Braden Rupe, 7             14:16.1    7:08 

   35  David Schmitt, 8           14:22.9    7:11 

   37  Collin Miller, 8           14:29.8    7:15 

   63  Tyler Canada, 7            16:52.9    8:26 

   72  Frank Waldo, 7             18:06.2    9:03 

   75  Zach Stephenson, 7         19:10.8    9:35 

Total Time = 1:12:56.3     Total Places = 167 

 

9. LaBrae 

    5  John Walker, 8             13:12.1    6:36 

   38  Jarett Collins, 8          14:45.5    7:23 

   51  Kyle Butcher, 8            15:22.4    7:41 

   61  Jeffery Estes, 7           16:07.1    8:04 

   71  Caleb Hineman, 8           17:48.6    8:54 

   76  Armin Bailey, 7            20:10.7   10:05 

Total Time = 1:17:15.6     Total Places = 226 

 

10. Garfield 

   10  Tucker Joeright            13:26.5    6:43 

   56  Andrew Morissey            15:33.4    7:47 

   66  Travis Gibson              17:23.2    8:42 

   68  Billy Ciblez               17:30.1    8:45 

   69  Tyler Lovelace             17:32.9    8:46 

   70  John Lininger              17:36.1    8:48 

   73  Nathan Hale                18:56.9    9:28 

Total Time = 1:21:25.9     Total Places = 269 

 

11. Firestone 

   17  Sam Michael, 8             13:48.5    6:54 

   50  McCauley Bolyard-Pizana, 7 15:14.6    7:37 

   52  Dillon Peachock, 7         15:22.7    7:41 

   77  Thomas Swoope, 7           21:26.5   10:43 

   78  Connor Bryson, 7           21:31.1   10:46 

Total Time = 1:27:23.3     Total Places = 274 

 

12. Crestwood 

   33  Alex Forristal, 7          14:18.9    7:09 

   57  Joey Daczko, 7             15:34.3    7:47 

   59  Nolan Morgenstern, 8       15:54.4    7:57 

   65  C J Harbaugh, 8            17:16.5    8:38 

   74  Chris Snyder, 8            19:06.9    9:33 

   79  Ephraim Oliphant, 7        21:41.2   10:51 

Total Time = 1:22:10.9     Total Places = 288 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 



 

    1  Ethan Neff, 8              12:14.3    6:07  Howland               

    2  Derek Basinger, 8          12:31.9    6:16  Girard                

    3  Seth Zarlinga, 8           12:44.3    6:22  United                

    4  C J. Seitz, 8              12:54.8    6:27  McDonald              

    5  Ryan Palm, 8               13:05.3    6:33  Woodridge             

    6  John Walker, 8             13:12.1    6:36  LaBrae                

    7  J J. Ward, 8               13:13.2    6:37  Woodridge             

    8  Ryan Wilkinson, 8          13:16.4    6:38  Streetsboro           

    9  Yosef Elkund, 8            13:20.7    6:40  Woodridge             

   10  Chris Nogay, 8             13:22.0    6:41  Howland               

   11  Tucker Joeright            13:26.5    6:43  Garfield              

   12  Duncan Hamilton, 8         13:29.4    6:45  Howland               

   13  Andrew Comstock, 8         13:30.1    6:45  Poland                

   14  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:32.5    6:46  Howland               

   15  Marik Rogenski, 7          13:43.3    6:52  Poland                

   16  Mitch Seiple, 8            13:43.4    6:52  Cvca                  

   17  Tommy Drabison, 7          13:46.3    6:53  Austintown Fitch      

   18  Dylan Walker, 7            13:47.4    6:54  Struthers             

   19  Sam Michael, 8             13:48.5    6:54  Firestone             

   20  Peter Koulianos, 8         13:49.7    6:55  Poland                

   21  Georgio Miceli, 7          13:52.8    6:56  Cvca                  

   22  Eric Patrick, 7            13:53.9    6:57  Cvca                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   23  Tyler Brown, 8             14:01.6    7:01  Girard                

   24  Josh Butler, 7             14:02.6    7:01  Girard                



   25  Jake Suttell, 8            14:03.9    7:02  Streetsboro           

   26  Brandon Sharp, 8           14:06.4    7:03  Austintown Fitch      

   27  Ian Israelson, 8           14:07.0    7:03  Streetsboro           

   28  William Jones, 7           14:10.6    7:05  Austintown Fitch      

   29  Kenny Guzy, 8              14:13.3    7:07  Streetsboro           

   30  Ben Mehalik, 8             14:14.7    7:07  Woodridge             

   31  Braden Rupe, 7             14:16.1    7:08  McDonald              

   32  Matt Engle, 7              14:16.4    7:08  Cvca                  

   33  Tommy Muha, 8              14:17.9    7:09  Woodridge             

   34  Zack Conroy, 7             14:18.7    7:09  Woodridge             

   35  Alex Forristal, 7          14:18.9    7:09  Crestwood             

   36  Adam Cifra, 8              14:19.5    7:10  Struthers             

   37  Brandon Gregory, 7         14:21.7    7:11  Howland               

   38  David Schmitt, 8           14:22.9    7:11  McDonald              

   39  Alex Lanzdorf, 8           14:24.5    7:12  Streetsboro           

   40  Collin Miller, 8           14:29.8    7:15  McDonald              

   41  Jarett Collins, 8          14:45.5    7:23  LaBrae                

   42  Dylan Betters, 7           14:49.6    7:25  Austintown Fitch      

   43  Sammy Dwyer, 7             14:52.6    7:26  Poland                

   44  Stavan Shah, 8             14:53.1    7:27  Howland               

   45  Colin Roarty, 7            14:58.6    7:29  Poland                

   46  James Salmen, 8            14:58.8    7:29  United                

   47  Marc Snitzer, 7            15:00.3    7:30  Howland               

   48  Walter Sterling, 7         15:03.2    7:32  Woodridge             

   49  Jacob Fifik, 8             15:04.1    7:32  Streetsboro           

   50  Tom McHenry, 7             15:09.9    7:35  Girard                

   51  Brendan Rozic, 7           15:10.1    7:35  Austintown Fitch      

   52  Adam Cirbus, 8             15:10.5    7:35  Austintown Fitch      

   53  Andrew Ochman, 8           15:11.4    7:36  Howland               

   54  Kevin Dickon, 7            15:12.8    7:36  Woodridge             

   55  Nate Sahr, 8               15:14.2    7:37  Cvca                  

   56  McCauley Bolyard-Pizana, 7 15:14.6    7:37  Firestone             

   57  Kyle Butcher, 8            15:22.4    7:41  LaBrae                

   58  Dillon Peachock, 7         15:22.7    7:41  Firestone             

   59  Christopher Economus, 8    15:23.6    7:42  Poland                

   60  Daniel Kieta, 7            15:24.9    7:42  Cvca                  

   61  John O'Connor, 8           15:27.2    7:44  Cvca                  

   62  Chris Rubino, 7            15:29.1    7:45  Howland               

   63  Andrew Morissey            15:33.4    7:47  Garfield              

   64  Luke Clark                 15:34.1    7:47  Sebring               

   65  Joey Daczko, 7             15:34.3    7:47  Crestwood             

   66  Kyle McClain, 8            15:37.0    7:48  Howland               

   67  Raphael Davis, 7           15:47.4    7:54  Howland               

   68  Blake Ritchie, 8           15:50.7    7:55  Austintown Fitch      

   69  Nolan Morgenstern, 8       15:54.4    7:57  Crestwood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   70  Nathan Herring, 7          16:06.9    8:03  Girard                

   71  Jeffery Estes, 7           16:07.1    8:04  LaBrae                

   72  Haiden Webb, 7             16:14.8    8:07  Austintown Fitch      

   73  Jeremy Bohla, 7            16:17.6    8:09  Austintown Fitch      

   74  Ben Thompson, 7            16:18.3    8:09  Woodridge             

   75  Antonio Grossman, 8        16:31.1    8:16  Struthers             

   76  Ben Held, 8                16:35.5    8:18  Cvca                  

   77  Aaron Cirbus, 8            16:38.1    8:19  Austintown Fitch      

   78  Carl Kenreich, 7           16:41.8    8:21  Girard                



   79  Vinny DiRenzo, 7           16:42.8    8:21  Austintown Fitch      

   80  Tyler Canada, 7            16:52.9    8:26  McDonald              

   81  Noah Landry, 7             17:00.4    8:30  Poland                

   82  Nathan Spalding, 7         17:02.0    8:31  Austintown Fitch      

   83  Hunter Montgomery, 7       17:13.8    8:37  Howland               

   84  C J Harbaugh, 8            17:16.5    8:38  Crestwood             

   85  Zach Potkanowicz, 7        17:21.5    8:41  Austintown Fitch      

   86  Travis Gibson              17:23.2    8:42  Garfield              

   87  Matt Zanni, 7              17:25.2    8:43  Struthers             

   88  Louis Schaft, 7            17:25.9    8:43  Poland                

   89  Scott Sharples, 8          17:27.8    8:44  Girard                

   90  Billy Ciblez               17:30.1    8:45  Garfield              

   91  Cameron Kote, 8            17:32.8    8:46  Cvca                  

   92  Tyler Lovelace             17:32.9    8:46  Garfield              

   93  John Lininger              17:36.1    8:48  Garfield              

   94  Manny Salem, 8             17:45.8    8:53  Cvca                  

   95  Brayden Deemer, 7          17:47.3    8:54  Howland               

   96  Brian Messina, 8           17:48.0    8:54  Howland               

   97  Caleb Hineman, 8           17:48.6    8:54  LaBrae                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   98  Frank Waldo, 7             18:06.2    9:03  McDonald              

   99  Max Franko, 8              18:22.7    9:11  Poland                

  100  Luke Salmen, 7             18:26.1    9:13  United                

  101  Daniel Engle, 8            18:31.9    9:16  Howland               

  102  Devin Eduardo, 7           18:33.6    9:17  Girard                

  103  Grant McConnell, 7         18:45.5    9:23  Poland                

  104  Nathan Hale                18:56.9    9:28  Garfield              

  105  Chris Snyder, 8            19:06.9    9:33  Crestwood             

  106  Zach Stephenson, 7         19:10.8    9:35  McDonald              

  107  David Leach, 8             19:26.1    9:43  Poland                

  108  Karl Schaft, 7             19:41.2    9:51  Poland                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  109  Armin Bailey, 7            20:10.7   10:05  LaBrae                

  110  Evan Gamble, 8             20:26.9   10:13  United                

  111  Jason Long, 7              20:50.4   10:25  Austintown Fitch      

  112  Michael McPherson, 8       21:21.0   10:40  Woodridge             

  113  Thomas Swoope, 7           21:26.5   10:43  Firestone             

  114  Connor Bryson, 7           21:31.1   10:46  Firestone             

  115  Ephraim Oliphant, 7        21:41.2   10:51  Crestwood             

  116  Robbie Rush, 7             21:56.3   10:58  Woodridge             
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